BWN HS REHEARSAL CALL

Rehearsals for individual and small groups will meet at alternate times after school, lunch or Seahawk Seminar. 

Full cast rehearsal dates include: 

November
Monday, November 25th			2:30-3:00 PM 	Full cast meeting & music assignments 


December					TBD based on student feedback/availability

January
Tues., January 7 				3:00-4:30PM 		Full cast rehearsal 
Wed., January 8				4:30-6 PM 		Full cast rehearsal 

Sat., January 11 				9:00 AM 11:30 AM 	Act 2 
11:30 AM-12:30 PM 	Full cast rehearsal
12:30-1:00 PM 	Full cast lunch 
1:00-3:30 PM 		Act 1 


Mon., January 13 				6:00 – 7:00 PM 	Full Cast 
7:00-9:00 PM 		Act 1 


Tues., January 14				6:00-7:00 PM		Full Cast
7:00-9:00 PM		Act 2


Wed., January 15				6:00-9:00		Act 1

Thurs. January 16				6:00-9:00 		Act 2


Tech Week:

Sat., January 18				9:00 AM 11:30 AM 	Act 1 
11:30 AM-12:30 PM 	Full cast rehearsal
12:30-1:00 PM 	Full cast lunch 
1:00-3:30 PM 		Act 2 


[bookmark: _GoBack]Tues., January 21				4:30-9:00 PM
Wed., January 22				4:30-9:00 PM
Thurs., January 23				4:30-9:00 PM
Please note: Supervised homework rooms and meals will be provided for tech week rehearsals.
Show Performances: January 24 & 25, 2014 @ 7 PM
Strike: REQUIRED – immediately following the show January 25th 
